503529179 10/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3575805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BESCAL, INC.	11/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARK J. JURICH		
Street Address:	2800 FOOTHILL OAK ROAD		
City:	PLEASANTON		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94588		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14295542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: spansini@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4233-162-DIV-3-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN A. HALL
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan A. Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Bescal_to_Jurich#page1.tif

PATENT 503529179 REEL: 036824 FRAME: 0775

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bescal, Inc. and its subsidiaries ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignment Patents and Patent Applications (as set forth below), any patent or reissues of any patent or patent application that may be granted thereon, and foreign counterparts thereto, and any extensions and applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, renewals or reissues of said Assigned Patents and Patent Applications to Mark J. Jurich ("ASSIGNEE") and his successors and assigns.

Assigned Patents and Patent Applications:

Docket No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	T-1	
BES-001	10/641,989		Patent No.	Issue Date
BES-001-1D	11/610,832	8/14/2003	Allowed	
	12701032	12/14/2006	Pending	

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions in the United States and each and every country foreign to the United States, and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the Assigned Patents, and all causes of action for infringement arising prior to and after the date of this Assignment.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at ASSIGNEE's request and expense, ASSIGNOR shall promptly execute and deliver, and shall cause its affiliates and employees to execute and deliver, such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation, and take such other action, as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to more effectively transfer, convey and assign to ASSIGNEE, and to confirm ASSIGNEE's title to all of the Assigned Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereunto set their hand and seal on the date below.

ASSIGNOR: Bescal/Inc.

Date: 11-31-06

ASSIGNEE: Mark J. Jurich

PATENT

REEL: 036824 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 10/19/2015